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MI 6 ToEc ORaRoma US A, ACROBAT™ 250 ELECTRICAL FACER ASSEMBLY 100/120V, 50/60Hz, 1Ph

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORM ATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED TO QUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY ORINDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT W AS FURNISHED W ITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Maonufacturing, Inc.

NOTES:

1. FILL CAVITY 2/3 FULL WITH EP GREASE.

2. INSTALL WITH MEDIUM STRENGTH THREAD LOCKING COMPOUND.

3. INSTALL WITH GASKET SEALER.

4. INSTALL WITH HIGH TEMPERATURE ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND.

5. INSTALL WITH CYANOACRYLATE ADHESIVE.

6. ITEMS SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS REFLECT QUANTITIES IN A LOCAL
GROUP AND MAY NOT INDICATE TOTAL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES.

7. TORQUE TO 10 FT-LBS.

A. FOR BLADE SET ORDER 710606 WHICH INCLUDES (4) T1208401.

B. FOR ELECTRIC CORD ASSEMBLY ORDER MDB00124

C. FORTOGGLE SWITCH ORDER MDB00123

D. FOR STRAIN RELIEF ORDER MDB00127

19(8) 2>

4

May 6, 2024 11:24:42 AM CDT -1- me



McElroy Manufacturing Parts List

Part Number: 900601 Acrobat 250 100-120V, 50/60Hz, 1Ph Facer Assembly

Click Here to View Iltem Online

Part Number 900601 Component List

Item Component Description

1 808802 Driver Sprocket Hex

2 883401 Dynamc Elec Facer Bearing Cap

3 883701 Dynamc 250 Guide Rod Bracket

4 899501 Motor Adapter Plate WIid

5 899601 Motor Retaining Block

6 899701 Motor Drive Shaft Wid

7 899801 Motor Spacer

8 AT803501 Facer Roller Chain Assembly

9 710605 250 Pp-r Blade (Effective to 6/8/16)

9 T1208601 4.63 LG Facer Blade

10 T802807 Electric Facer Body

11 T2502002 Tapped Blade Holder

12 T2502003 Counterbored Blade Holder

13 T803001 Bearing Spacer

14 T803101 Bearing Retainer

15 T803303 Dynamc 250 Latch Handle Mod

16 T803401 Driven Sprocket

17 MACO00053 1/4-20NCX3/4LG Shcs PL

18 MACO00055 1/4-20NCX1LG Shcs PL

19 MADO00031 #10-24NCX1/2LG Fhscs

20 MAC00435 1/4-20NCX2LG Shcs PL

21 MAHO00051 1/4-20NCX1-3/4LG Shcs SS (Effective to
11/9/16)

21 MAHO00067 1/4-20NCX2LG Shcs SS

22 MAHO00074 #8-32NCX3/8LG Fhscs SS

23 MABO00064 3/8-16NCX1LG Hhcs

24 MCGO00009 1/4DIAX1-1/8LG Roll Pin

25 MCKO00073 3/8DIAX1-1/2LG Lock Pin Stl PL

26 MDB00120 120V, 9A Universal Motor

27 MDL00230 Seal

28 MDMO00027 Ball Bearing

29 MDMO00305 Bearing

30 MJE00071 Die Spring

31 MJJ00009 1" Black Gloss Hand Grip

32 MBAO0005 1/4-20NC Fnsh Hex Nut Stl PL

33 410902 Danger Not ExpIn Proof Label

Quantity
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
6.0
8.0
1.0
4.0

4.0
12.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Price
64.65
157.00
111.00
591.00
255.00
590.00
44.93
40.25
0.00
111.00
1,725.00
1,021.00
1,021.00
45.17
75.79
93.41
320.00
0.92
0.48
1.08
0.77
1.20

111
0.40
0.48
0.68
244
1,514.00
120.00
23.19
733.00
12.47
3.59
0.32
1.68

Please visit https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information.
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